PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. as successor to Chemical Bank New Jersey, N.A.	11/07/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kaman Music Corporation, as successor by merger to Latin Percussion, Inc.	
Street Address:	20 Old Windsor Road	
City:	Bloomfield	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4898061

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(917)777-4104 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-735-3000

Email: mmcguire@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: Four Times Square Address Line 2: Attn: James Talbot, Esq.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 302050/15

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James Talbot

Total Attachments: 1

source=Chemical Bank Release#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020254 FRAME: 0938

500422070



November 7, 2007

Glenn M. Measemer Vice President, General Counsel & Asst. Secretary Kaman Corporation 1332 Blue Hills Avenue Bloomfield, CT 06002

Dear Mr. Messemer:

IPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as successor to Chemical Bank New Jersey, N.A., hereby confirms that the following security interests of Latin Percussion, Inc. were released and discharged upon Kaman Music Corporation's purchase of Latin Percussion, Inc. on October 18, 2002:

The Claw (U.S. Reg. No. 1,205,243) Afische (U.S. Reg. No. 1,113,570)

Black Beauty Cowbell (U.S. Reg. No. 1,120,473)

Comfort Curve (U.S. Reg. No. 1,475,867)

Generation II (U.S. Reg. No. 1,671,709)

Latin Percussion LP (U.S. Reg. No. 880,477)

LP & Design (U.S. Reg. No. 1,292,158)

Man Beating Drum Design (U.S. Reg. No. 1,027,337)

Miscellaneous designs with overall triangular shape (U.S. Reg. No. 1,468,980)

Salsa (stylized) (U.S. Reg. No. 1,497,645)

Something Very Special (U.S. Reg. No. 1,218,357)

Vibra-Slap & Design (U.S. Reg. No. 955,765)

Dated 07/30/1993, recorded in the USPTO on 01/05/1994 at reel/frame 1068/0325 and 1090/0145.

Block-Type Percussion Instrument (U.S. Patent No. 4,898,061)

Cowbell with Striking Ridge (U.S. Patent No. 4,981,065)

Tambourine (Cyclops) (U.S. Patent No. D333,314)

Dated 07/30/1993, recorded in the USPTO on 08/27/1993 at reel/frame 006898/0549.

You are hereby authorized to file UCC-3 Termination Statements with respect to all of the above Chemical Bank's filings with Latin Percussion, Inc.

Sincerely,

Peter Killea

RECORDED: 12/17/2007

Vice President

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Two Corporate Drive -- Suite 730, Shelton, CT 06484 Phone: 263-944-8427 - Pax: 203-944-8495 E-mail: peter.killea@chase.com

PATENT

REEL: 020254 FRAME: 0939